RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY RONO HILLS::: DOIMUKH-791112 ARUNACHAL PRADESH

No. RGU- Dev -384/NIT-2024-25 To

Dated: 12th February, 2025

The Jt. Director (C.C.)
Rajiv Gandhi University,
Rono Hills, Doimukh

Sub: <u>Submission of Press Notice for Publication</u>- reg:

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of Press Notice for Publication regarding various minor works at Rajiv Gandhi University Rono Hills Doimukh for your perusal and further necessary action please.

Enclosed: As above.

Memo No. RGU-Dev -384/NIT-2024-25/22 Copy to:

Ps to Registrar for information please.
Office Copy.

Yours Sincerely

Dated: 1.2......February, 2025

Executive Engineer

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR RGU/NIT/FB

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH-791112

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

No RGU/DEV- 384/2023/(NIT)-2024-2025

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

1. On behalf of President of India, the Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh Arunachal Pradesh invites offline tendering as sealed Item Rate Tender in CPWD Form in two bid system from all registered contractors in required classes as mentioned bellow in CPWD / Department of Telecommunication, M.E.S. / NHPC / NEEPCO / Railway / APPWD / NBCC etc for as detailed in the table below. Domiciled within territorial jurisdiction of Doimukh and the district as the case may be applicable as per Arunachal Pradesh district base entrepreneurs and professionals and incentives. (Development & Promotional) act 2020, & published in Arunachal Pradesh extra Gazette

SI. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost. In Lakh	Cost of Tender Doc. (In Rs.)	Earnest Money in Rs.	Eligibility Class	Time for Completion	Last date & time of issue of Tender papers	Closing date and time of Tender				
1	Name of Work:- C/o (1) parking shed for Equipments of agriculture department ,(2) Boulder Creating wall with twisted hexagonal wire mess at E- sector, (3) Chain link fencing with gate for Physics department, (4) Chain link fencing for Horticulture department , (5) Store room for B.P Ed department (Size:- 6.00x3.00 (6) R.C.C Retaining wall for protection of boundary wall in the Backside of D- extension colony. (7) C/O protection work near fountain Sub Head- side wall with Benches (8) C/O	60.18	5000/-	For Firms & Gen. 120400 For ST/SC 60200	IV/V	2 Month	17.02.2025 upto 1200 hrs.	21.02.20 5 at 1330 hrs.				
	Rajiv Gandhi University, Development branch Page 2											

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR RGU/NIT/FB

protection work of fountain					
Sub Head- side wall with					145
railing & Gate (9) C/O		16			
power house & Sub-station		1.00			
behind students Activity	· ·	1		5	
centre.		1	а. "	r.	1

- 1 The allowable bidding amount shall be within the above estimated amount including GST beyond which the bidding may not be considered.
- 2 Tender documents with terms and conditions including additional conditions, specification may be obtain from the Development Branch, Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh, upto 1200 hours 17.02.2025 to 21.02.2025 for a non refundable fee as indicated, in the above table in the form of Demand Draft in favour of The Executive Engineer, Rajiv Gandhi University. Interested bidder may obtain further information at the same address/website. Tender Papers shall be issued to only appropriate classes after verification of registration certificate.
- 3 Bid must be accompanied by **earnest money** of the amount specified for the work in the table above, in the form of Demand Draft of any Schedule Nationalized Bank issued in favour of Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh. Since the earnest money is part Security deposit. It shall be released after the completion of observation/maintenance period.
- 4 The observation or maintenance period shall be of one year from the date of actual completion of works.
- 5 Bids under sealed cover super scribed 'FINANCIAL BID' must be delivered to the office of Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh on or before 1200 Hrs on 21.02.2025. The Financial Bids shall be opened on 21.02.2025 1500.HRS the chamber of Registrar in presence of intending Tenderer and shall be evaluated by screening committee whose decision shall be final. If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt of the bids as specified, the bids will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 6 Contractors who fulfil the following initial requirements shall only be eligible to apply.
 - a. Should have completed three similar (building) works each of value 25% of Tendered Value or Two similar works each of Value 40% of Tendered Value or one similar work of value 80% of Tendered Value during last five years.
 NB:The Documents should be authenticated by completion Certificate and Performance Certificate.
 - b. Should have an average annual financial turnover of 50% of Tendered Value in construction works during last five years up to 2023-24.
 - c. The bidders shall produce Solvency & Bank Certificate from recognize bank, NOC, Experience Certificate, Details of T & P with authentication, PAN Card, Audit report/balance sheet & details of Technical Manpower. The Bidders should produce income tax exemption certificate if any. The intending contractor/Firms

Rajiv Gandhi University, Development branch



must have the GST registration certificates and its clearance certificate upto the previous month of GST deposit period.

- d. The Machineries to be leased, Hired or purchased be considered for gualification.
- e. The Bidders shall produce the EPF contributory certificate of the workers to be engaged under the scheme.
- 7 The competent authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right to accept or reject, any Bid, and to cancel the Bidding process and reject all bids, at time prior to the award of contract, thereby without incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the grounds.
- grounds. 8 The competent authority wants to clarify that the payment of bill is subject to availability of find.

Rafiv Gandhi University Rono Hills, Doimukh Arunachal Pradesh युलसचिव राजीव गोधी विश्वविद्यालय रोजी हिल्स, दोइमुख Registrar Rajiv Gandhi University Rono Hills, Doimukh

Registrar

121

Rajiv Gandhi University, Development branch